
**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

BCI COCA-COLA BOTTLING
COMPANY OF LOS ANGELES,

Petitioner,

v.

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Tenth Circuit**

**BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* OF THE NATIONAL
EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION,
THE NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL
FUND, INC., AND MARIANNE SAWICKI,
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

ERIC SCHNAPPER
Counsel of Record
School of Law
University of Washington
P.O. Box 353020
Seattle, WA 98195
(206) 616-3167

MARISSA TIRONA
Program Director
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2080
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 296-7629

THEODORE SHAW
Director-Counsel
JACQUELINE A. BERRIEN
NORMAN J. CHACHKIN
ROBERT H. STROUP
MELISSA S. WOODS
NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE AND
EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.
99 Hudson Street, Suite 1600
New York, NY 10013-2897
(212) 965-2200

Counsel for Amici

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
I. UNDER AGENCY PRINCIPLES EMPLOYERS ARE LIABLE FOR THE CONDUCT OF EMPLOYEES IN THE EXERCISE OF THEIR AUTHORITY.....	4
II. EMPLOYER LIABILITY IS NOT LIMITED TO THE ACTIONS OF THE LAST AGENT INVOLVED IN A CHAIN OF DECISION- MAKING.....	13
III. AN EMPLOYER IS LEGALLY RESPON- SIBLE FOR INJURIES CAUSED BY THE DISCRIMINATORY CONDUCT OF ITS AGENTS.....	23
CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Bivens v. Six Unknown Named Agents of Federal Bureau of Narcotics</i> , 403 U.S. 388 (1971)	5
<i>Burlington Industries v. Ellerth</i> , 524 U.S. 742 (1998)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	6
<i>Delaware State College v. Ricks</i> , 449 U.S. 250 (1980)	8, 24
<i>Faragher v. City of Boca Raton</i> , 524 U.S. 775 (1998)	4, 6, 7, 15, 19
<i>Hill v. Lockheed Martin Logistics Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 354 F.3d 277 (4th Cir. 2004), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 543 U.S. 1132 (2005).....	2, 22
<i>Karibian v. Columbia University</i> , 14 F.3d 773 (2d Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 512 U.S. 1213 (1994).....	4
<i>Lorance v. AT&T Technologies, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 900 (1989)	19, 21
<i>Martin v. Mecklenburg County</i> , 151 Fed. Appx. 275 (4th Cir. 2005).....	14
<i>Meritor Savings Bank, FSB v. Vinson</i> , 477 U.S. 57 (1986)	2, 4, 5, 19
<i>Meyer v. Holley</i> , 537 U.S. 250 (2003).....	4
<i>Price Waterhouse v. Hopkins</i> , 490 U.S. 228 (1989)	8
<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Products, Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 131 (2000)	3, 7, 19, 25, 28
<i>Sawicki v. Morgan State University, et al.</i> , No. 06-603.....	1, 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Shager v. Upjohn Co.</i> , 913 F.3d 398 (7th Cir. 1990)	4, 8
<i>United Air Lines, Inc. v. Evans</i> , 431 U.S. 553 (1977)	24
STATUTES:	
42 U.S.C. § 706(g)(2)(B)	25
RULES:	
Supreme Court Rule 37.3.....	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
2 F. Harper, F. James & O. Gray, <i>The Law of Torts</i> 24 (2d ed. 1956).....	5
5 F. Harper, F. James & O. Gray, <i>The Law of Torts</i> , § 26.3, p. 15 (2d ed. 1986).....	12
Restatement (Second) of Agency, § 219(2)(a)	9
Restatement (Second) of Agency, § 219(2)(d)	5
Restatement (Third) of Agency, §7.07	5, 6
Restatement (Third) of Agency § 7.08	6
W. Seavey, <i>Handbook of the Law of Agency</i> , 141 (1984)	12
